Fiscal Year 2020/21 Addendum to Memorandum of Understanding
Department of Justice
Electronic Recording Delivery System
Costs for Regulation and Oversight

Parties

This Addendum to the Memorandum of Understanding (Addendum) is between the California
Department of Justice, hereinafter referred to as “DOJ” and the County of El Dorado, hereinafter
referred to as “County.”

Incorporation by Reference of MOU

Both County and DOJ agree that the terms of the MOU, previously executed, continue to operate and
are incorporated herein by reference.

Purpose

The purpose of this Addendum is to continue the agreement found in the MOU previously executed
by the parties to comply with the Electronic Recording Delivery Act of 2004 (ERDA) (Gov. Code,
§§ 27390-27399; “Act”). This Addendum shall operate to bind the parties to the final proportionate
costs to the County for fiscal year 2020/21. These costs include the costs for regulation and
oversight.

Agreement
DOJ and County hereby consent and agree that County will pay DOJ for the direct cost of regulation
and oversight in support of the Act, as set forth in Article 6 (commencing with Section 27390) to
Chapter 6 of Division 2 of Title 3. The final proportionate cost for fiscal year 2020/21 is attached
and incorporated by reference. Upon receipt of payment, the County is authorized to participate in
the Electronic Recording Delivery System (ERDS).
Term of Addendum

The term of this Addendum operates for fiscal year 2020/21.
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Memorandum of Understanding Representatives during the term of this Addendum are:

e Department of Justice
Name: John Navarrete, Field Representative
Phone: (916) 210-3144
Fax:  (916) 731-3622
E-Mail: John.Navarrete@doj.ca.gov

e El Dorado County-MOU Addendum representative (please complete):

Name/Title: Janell K. Horne, County Recorder-Clerk

Address: 360 Fair Lane

Phone: (530) 621-5494

Fax: (530) 621-2147

E-Mail: janelle.horne@edcgov.us

Agreed and Accepted

Certification of MOU Addendum Representatives

I certify that I have read and understand the aforementioned statements and agree to comply with the
requirements contained herein:

County: EIl Dorado Department of Justice
Name: Name:
Signed: Signed:
Dated: Dated:

Please return the completed MOU Addendum to:

California Department of Justice
Electronic Recording Delivery System (ERDS)
PO Box 160968
Sacramento, CA 95816-0968

Attachments: Final Proportionate Costs: Attachment A
Expenditure Report: Attachment B
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FINAL PROPORTIONATE COST
FOR COUNTY RECORDERS TO
FUND DOJ PROGRAM COSTS

County
Total

Alameda
Alpine

Butte
Calavares
Conira Costa
Del Norte

El Dorado
Fresno
Glenn
Humboldt
Kern

Lake

Los Angeles
Madera
Marin
Mendocino
Merced
Modoc

Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada
Orange
Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito
San Bernardino
San Diego
San Francisco
San Joaquin
San Luis Obispo
San Mateo
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tehama
Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura

Yolo

Yuba

% of Recordings
(Based on Letter of

Recordings* intent)
7,368,284
270,614 3.67%
719 0.01%
66,441 0.90%
17,691 0.24%
268,358 3.64%
5,191 0.07%
56,472 0.77%
158,752 2.15%
6,690 0.09%
27,599 0.37%
176,192 2.39%
17,188 0.23%
1,463,108 19.86%
30,874 0.42%
56,997 0.77%
21,797 0.30%
44,164 0.60%
3,041 0.04%
5,275 0.07%
70,095 0.95%
32,400 0.44%
28,140 0.38%
552,688 7.50%
121,690 1.65%
7,606 0.10%
544,275 7.39%
370,701 5.03%
18,855 0.26%
482,462 6.55%
703,724 9.55%
184,714 2.51%
156,324 2.12%
95,673 1.30%
128,078 1.74%
72,716 0.99%
317,214 4.31%
47,342 0.64%
46,285 0.63%
11,337 0.15%
109,297 1.48%
100,522 1.36%
107,726 1.46%
21,579 0.29%
16,465 0.22%
88,293 1.20%
14,606 0.20%
165,658 2.25%
33,574 0.46%
21,082 0.29%
7,368,284

County Cost
FY 2020/2021

109,506

4,021.81
10.68
987.43
262.92
3,088.28
77.16
839.28
2,359.34
99.43
410.17
2,618.53
255.44
21,744.43
458.84
847.08
323.94
656.36
45.19
78.40
1,041.74
481.52
418.21
8,213.94
1,808.53
113.04
8,088.91
5,509.29
280.22
7,170.26
10,458.61
2,745.18
2,323.26
1,421.87
1,803.47
1,080.69
4,714.37
703.59
687.88
168.49
1,624.35
1,493.94
1,601.00
320.70
244.70
1,312.19
217.07
2,461.98
498.97
313.32

$109,506.00

*Recordings are based on what the counties submitted to the Insurance Commissioner in 2019 per the LOI

Attachment A
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PROJECTIONS
ERDS Expenditure/Collections Report

COLLECTIONS

YTD Collections (November 2004 through June 2020)
Interest on Collections
Total O,o__mozosm

EXPENDITURES

Summary of ERDS Program Expenditures A20<m3vm_, 2004 through June 2020)
2020-21 ERDS Projected Expenditures
Expenditure Credit Applied to (2020-21) for Subsequent Years (2019-20)

2020-21 Projected MOUs

Attachment B

4,714,531
49,708

4,764,239

4,521,045
236,061
(126,555)

109,506 Minus off current year projected
interest
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